16
R
ec
up
er
at
io

 9 – placement of unit’s inlets and outlets
10 – SP – setup for pool ventilation. Needs to be consulted with Elektrodesign’s technical department
Order examples
DUOVENT COMPACT DV 3000 DI DX MX KL G4+F7/F7 DVAV JH2
Unit size 3000, equipped with electric heater, direct evaporator, bypass damper and mixing damper, two filters on inlet G4 + F7, single filter on outlet F7,
Digireg® MAR with VAV system, JH2 inlet and outlet configuration.
DUOVENT COMPACT DV 1800 DCA M5/G4 DVAV GH
Unit size 1800, equipped with water heater coil 80/60°C, inlet filter M5, outlet filter G4, Digireg® MAR with VAV configuration, GH inlet and outlet ports.
Air flow direction in DUOVENT®
COMPACT DV units:
Supplementing figures
supply air
SUP
circulating air
RCA
exhaust air
ETA
waste air EHA
fresh air ODA
Model Number Abbreviation List
Class acc. to EN779 Class acc. to EN ISO 16890
G4 ISO Coarse 60%
M5 ISO ePM10 50%
F7 ISO ePM2,5 70%
F9 ISO ePM1 80%
18
R
ec
up
er
at
io
n
Ventilation unit with heat recuperation
DUOVENT® COMPACT DV
Type
Nominal
flow
[m3/h]
voltage
[V/Hz]
Inlet / exhaust
fan
heater cooler
power*
[kW]
efficiency*
[%]
unit max.
air flow**
[m3/h]
control
system
weight***
[kg]
max. input power
[W]
current
[A]
power*
[kW]
current
[A] Digireg®
500
450 1×230 V
50 Hz 180/127 0.8/0.6
– – –
89.8 550
M1-Vx
91–103
500 DCA 2.9 – –
500 DCB 2.1 – –

6900 2719 2781 2683 1306 1270 1776 1936 102
7800 2719 2781 2683 1463 1427 1776 1936 110
Type key for ordering of ROOFPACK
accessory
R O O F P A C K - A - D U O - D V - V - 3 0 0 0
1 2 3 4
1 – ROOFPACK accessory type:
 ROOFPACK – A
 ROOFPACK – B
2 – Identification of recuperation unit type:
 DUO-DV = DUOVENT® COMPACT DV
3 – unit position:
 V – vertical
 H – horizontal (floor)
4 – unit size Duovent® Compact DV:
 500, 800, 1200, 1800, 3000, 4200, 5100, 6000,
 6900, 7800
 L
 L2
 1
50
 L1
Průchodky pro připojení potrubí topné a chladící vody
Servisní víko pro přístup k hrdlům výměníku a ovládací skříni Průchodky pro připojení elektro
 B
1
 B
2
 A1
 A
Service cover for access to the exchanger necks and control
box Bushings for connection of heating/cooling water line
Bushings for electric connection
41
R
ec
up
er
at
io
n
Accessories to DUOVENT® Compact DV
ROOFPACK – Roof variant of recuperation units
Horizontal variant ROOFPACK-A
 1